Local Law 33 of 2016

DEPARTMENT TOTALS

FY18 FY18
JUNE MAY

inmates

inmates

1) fight infractions written against inmates

1016

12.36

1063

12.93

2) assaults on inmates by inmates involving stabbings, shootings or slashings

0.06

0.06

3) assaults on inmates by inmates in which an inmate suffered a serious injury, excluding assaults

involving stabbings, shootings or slashings 9 0.11 12 0.15
4) actual incidents of use of force A 6 0.07 10 0.12
5) actual incidents of use of force B 121 1.47 162 1.97

6) actual incidents of use of force C

266

3.24

259

3.15

7) assaults on staff by inmates in which staff suffered serious injury

0.02

0.02




